
North Linn Invitational
Varsity Boys     North Linn HS, Troy Mills, IA     10/7/2017     Light Rain, Wind S 10-20mph & 64°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Marion                         1   10   14   20   22   29   41   =  67      17:18      1:52
    2   Clear Creek-Amana              7    9   15   16   33   57   71   =  80      17:33      0:52
    3   Tipton                         8   11   24   25   42   48   94   = 110      17:45      1:04
    4   Williamsburg                   5   18   27   37   46   51   66   = 133      17:53      1:19
    5   Mount Pleasant                 2    6   28   39   59   90   97   = 134      17:46      2:00
    6   South Winneshiek               4   12   31   45   63   69   81   = 155      17:57      1:39
    7   Benton Community              23   26   34   44   61   86   92   = 188      18:13      0:52
    8   Starmont                      13   35   38   50   58   74   87   = 194      18:15      1:10
    9   Vinton-Shellsburg             19   30   32   43   80   85  107   = 204      18:17      1:30
   10   Hudson                         3   40   47   49   70   88  129   = 209      18:12      2:07
   11   Solon                         54   60   65   73   82   89   95   = 334      18:53      0:41
   12   Iowa City Regina              21   62   91  101  106  109  118   = 381      19:11      2:15
   13   Maquoketa Valley              36   53   96   98  100  102        = 383      19:12      1:35
   14   Cascade                       56   72   78   83  116             = 405      19:19      1:51
   15   Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Rei   52   68   77  103  108  113  122   = 408      19:22      1:41
   16   North Linn                    17   84  104  114  115  125  126   = 434      19:34      2:51
   17   Marquette Catholic            55   64  110  117  119  127        = 465      19:47      2:00
   18   Jesup                         75   93   99  105  111  112  123   = 483      19:46      1:17
   19   Alburnett                     76   79  121  124  128  130  131   = 528      20:16      2:14
   20   Independence                  67  120  133  134  135  136  138   = 589      22:05      4:58
   21   Isaac Newton Christian Acad  132  137  139  140  141             = 689      25:49      5:36

 Incomplete Teams:  Edgewood-Colesburg, Midland, Postville
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Jeremy Fopma                 SR    Marion                            15:58      5:08
      2       2   Cody Mertens                 JR    Mount Pleasant                    16:42      5:22
      3       3   Wyatt Kelly                  SR    Hudson                            16:47      5:24
      4       4   Derek Dietzenbach            SR    South Winneshiek                  17:07      5:30
      5       5   Ben Lamparek                 SR    Williamsburg                      17:08      5:31
      6       6   Kyle Vanderham               SR    Mount Pleasant                    17:10      5:32
      7       7   Nick O'Connor                SO    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:13      5:32
      8       8   Ben Ellis                    JR    Tipton                            17:15      5:33
      9       9   Brandon Barker               FR    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:17      5:34
     10      10   Harrison Vanderlinden        JR    Marion                            17:18      5:34
     11      11   Caleb Shumaker               FR    Tipton                            17:22      5:36
     12      12   Paul Hageman                 JR    South Winneshiek                  17:28      5:37
     13      13   Mitchell Hayes               SR    Starmont                          17:32      5:39
     14      14   Gaven Hiler                  SO    Marion                            17:35      5:39
     15      15   Cole Liebe                   JR    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:35      5:40
     16      16   Jack Sexton                  SO    Clear Creek-Amana                 17:37      5:40
     17      17   Seth Boss                    JR    North Linn                        17:37      5:40
     18      18   Grayson Groepper             SR    Williamsburg                      17:40      5:41
     19      19   Cole Tharp                   SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:45      5:43
     20      20   Cole Hemann                  SO    Marion                            17:48      5:44
     21      21   Nathan Meyer                 SR    Iowa City Regina                  17:50      5:44
     22      22   Connor Bjornsen              SR    Marion                            17:50      5:45
     23      23   Blaine Volesky               SR    Benton Community                  17:53      5:45
     24      24   Trent Pelzer                 SO    Tipton                            17:53      5:46
     25      25   Noah Jedlicka                JR    Tipton                            17:55      5:46
     26      26   Nathaniel Caldwell           JR    Benton Community                  17:57      5:47
     27      27   Noah Elrod                   SR    Williamsburg                      17:57      5:47
     28      28   Alec Gardner                 JR    Mount Pleasant                    17:58      5:47
     29      29   Matt Brase                   JR    Marion                            18:00      5:47
     30      30   Nolan Haisman                JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:01      5:48
     31      31   Paxten Devilbiss             SR    South Winneshiek                  18:02      5:48
     32      32   Cameron Karr                 SO    Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:04      5:49
     33      33   Caleb Alcorn                 FR    Clear Creek-Amana                 18:04      5:49
     34      34   Dylan Spina                  JR    Benton Community                  18:07      5:50
     35      35   Christopher Baumgartner      SO    Starmont                          18:12      5:51
     36      36   Brenden Hogan                SR    Maquoketa Valley                  18:12      5:52
     37      37   Kael Royster                 SR    Williamsburg                      18:14      5:52
     38      38   Caleb Wittman                SR    Starmont                          18:16      5:53
     39      39   Dalton Moyle                 JR    Mount Pleasant                    18:18      5:53
     40      40   Alan Jackson                 JR    Hudson                            18:18      5:54
     41      41   Tanner Shindelar             FR    Marion                            18:19      5:54
     42      42   Bryce Deerberg               SR    Tipton                            18:19      5:54
     43      43   Matt Karr                    SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:20      5:54
     44      44   Drew Lange                   SO    Benton Community                  18:22      5:55
     45      45   Emmett Schwartzhoff          SO    South Winneshiek                  18:24      5:55
     46      46   Kaiden Royster               SO    Williamsburg                      18:27      5:56
     47      47   Parker Ingamells             SR    Hudson                            18:29      5:57
     48      48   Gabe Peach                   SO    Tipton                            18:31      5:58
     49      49   Sam Hansen                   FR    Hudson                            18:32      5:58
     50      50   Colt Gilson                  SR    Starmont                          18:32      5:58
     51      51   Reese Koppenhafer            SR    Williamsburg                      18:34      5:59
     52      52   Derek Ciddio                 JR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    18:35      5:59
     53      53   Derek Mensen                 SO    Maquoketa Valley                  18:35      5:59
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North Linn Invitational
Varsity Boys     North Linn HS, Troy Mills, IA     10/7/2017     Light Rain, Wind S 10-20mph & 64°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     54      54   Ethan Kober                  SO    Solon                             18:36      5:59
     55      55   William Draus                SR    Marquette Catholic                18:37      5:59
     56      56   Nolan Noonan                 JR    Cascade                           18:38      6:00
     57      57   Kaden McAreavy               JR    Clear Creek-Amana                 18:39      6:00
     58      58   Carson Willie                SR    Starmont                          18:42      6:01
     59      59   Drake Snavely                FR    Mount Pleasant                    18:42      6:01
     60      60   Payton Philipp               SR    Solon                             18:44      6:02
     61      61   Russell Atwood               JR    Benton Community                  18:45      6:02
     62      62   Anthony Knepper              FR    Iowa City Regina                  18:45      6:02
     63      63   Jamison Meyer                FR    South Winneshiek                  18:46      6:02
     64      64   Jebadiah Schwager            JR    Marquette Catholic                18:47      6:03
     65      65   Tyler Bilskie                FR    Solon                             18:50      6:04
     66      66   Angelo Santiago              JR    Williamsburg                      18:51      6:04
     67      67   Cliff Baldwin                SR    Independence                      18:51      6:04
     68      68   Kenny Day                    FR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    18:51      6:04
     69      69   Austin Tieskoetter           SR    South Winneshiek                  18:52      6:04
     70      70   Ben Kelly                    FR    Hudson                            18:54      6:05
     71      71   Brandon McCarty              SO    Clear Creek-Amana                 18:56      6:05
     72      72   Will Potter                  SO    Cascade                           18:57      6:06
     73      73   Andrew Bransky               JR    Solon                             19:01      6:07
     74      74   Tyler Lynde                  SR    Starmont                          19:02      6:07
     75      75   Ethan Backes                 SR    Jesup                             19:06      6:09
     76      76   Brandon Mather               SR    Alburnett                         19:08      6:09
     77      77   Sam Schildroth               SO    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    19:09      6:10
     78      78   Aiden Noonan                 FR    Cascade                           19:13      6:11
     79      79   Max Molander                 SR    Alburnett                         19:14      6:11
     80      80   Matt Andressen               SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:15      6:12
     81      81   Jacob Michels                JR    South Winneshiek                  19:15      6:12
     82      82   Edward Richey                FR    Solon                             19:17      6:12
     83      83   Carson Nauman                FR    Cascade                           19:19      6:13
     84      84   Curtis Schott                FR    North Linn                        19:19      6:13
     85      85   Trent Sivola                 JR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:22      6:14
     86      86   Bennett Gorkow               JR    Benton Community                  19:22      6:14
     87      87   Henry Hahn                   JR    Starmont                          19:23      6:14
     88      88   Bohdan Shkamarida            JR    Hudson                            19:23      6:14
     89      89   Ben Devalk                   FR    Solon                             19:24      6:15
     90      90   Dakota Triska                SO    Mount Pleasant                    19:26      6:15
     91      91   Michael Dunn                 SO    Iowa City Regina                  19:27      6:16
     92      92   Sam Lavin                    SR    Benton Community                  19:27      6:16
     93      93   Zach Tovar                   JR    Jesup                             19:35      6:18
     94      94   Brandon Valet                FR    Tipton                            19:35      6:18
     95      95   Kenji Fisher                 SO    Solon                             19:39      6:19
     96      96   Tate Trenkamp                JR    Maquoketa Valley                  19:41      6:20
     97      97   Joey Holtkamp                SR    Mount Pleasant                    19:42      6:20
     98      98   Daniel Hunter                JR    Maquoketa Valley                  19:45      6:21
     99      99   Alex Moore                   SR    Jesup                             19:47      6:22
    100     100   Jon Siebert                  JR    Maquoketa Valley                  19:47      6:22
    101     101   Robert Beck                  SR    Iowa City Regina                  19:49      6:23
    102     102   Canyon Richardson            JR    Maquoketa Valley                  19:51      6:23
    103     103   Max Schweppe                 SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    19:56      6:25
    104     104   Evan Gyorko                  SO    North Linn                        20:00      6:26
    105     105   Heath Wyant                  SO    Jesup                             20:00      6:26
    106     106   Nicholas Yowell              SR    Iowa City Regina                  20:05      6:28
    107     107   Tyler Hekel                  SR    Vinton-Shellsburg                 20:08      6:29
    108     108   Marshall Day                 JR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    20:16      6:32
    109     109   Zach Kratz                   JR    Iowa City Regina                  20:19      6:32
    110     110   Jake Anderson                FR    Marquette Catholic                20:21      6:33
    111     111   Brady Wilson                 SO    Jesup                             20:22      6:33
    112     112   Zach Meade                   JR    Jesup                             20:24      6:34
    113     113   Colton Sandell               SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    20:25      6:34
    114     114   Jesse Gillingham             SO    North Linn                        20:26      6:35
    115     115   Mitchell Rawson              SR    North Linn                        20:28      6:35
    116     116   Jonah Manternach             FR    Cascade                           20:29      6:35
    117     117   Caleb Schroeder              SR    Marquette Catholic                20:31      6:36
    118     118   Ethan Boileau                SO    Iowa City Regina                  20:34      6:37
    119     119   Nicholas Hager               SO    Marquette Catholic                20:37      6:38
    120     120   Umberto Ponza                SR    Independence                      20:39      6:39
    121     121   Nolan Ossman                 JR    Alburnett                         20:42      6:40
    122           Luis Garcia                  FR    Postville                         20:42      6:40
    123     122   Brady Appel                  JR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    20:46      6:41
    124     123   Casey Alferink               FR    Jesup                             20:54      6:44
    125     124   Dillon Kremer                SO    Alburnett                         20:55      6:44
    126     125   Jason Schwarzhoff            SR    North Linn                        21:09      6:49
    127     126   Greg Ward                    SR    North Linn                        21:13      6:50
    128     127   Parker Mueller               SO    Marquette Catholic                21:15      6:50
    129           Kody Hoeger                  FR    Edgewood-Colesburg                21:21      6:52
    130     128   Izic MacKey                  JR    Alburnett                         21:21      6:52
    131           Ryan Wariner                 JR    Midland                           21:21      6:52
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North Linn Invitational
Varsity Boys     North Linn HS, Troy Mills, IA     10/7/2017     Light Rain, Wind S 10-20mph & 64°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

    132     129   Jackson Selenke              SO    Hudson                            21:29      6:55
    133     130   Jared Graubard               JR    Alburnett                         21:36      6:57
    134     131   Brent Sperfslage             SO    Alburnett                         21:43      7:00
    135           Owen Doll                    FR    Midland                           22:34      7:16
    136     132   Elliot Potter                SO    Isaac Newton Christian Academy    22:34      7:16
    137           Wilson Sajcap                SO    Postville                         23:08      7:27
    138     133   Vaughn Nabholz               SR    Independence                      23:23      7:31
    139     134   Mark Morkel                  SO    Independence                      23:42      7:38
    140     135   Kepa Juaristi                JR    Independence                      23:49      7:40
    141     136   Jacob Kurt                   SO    Independence                      24:09      7:46
    142     137   Alec Zerpa                   SO    Isaac Newton Christian Academy    24:44      7:58
    143     138   Ben Kelly                    SR    Independence                      25:56      8:21
    144           Diego Nunez                  FR    Postville                         26:06      8:24
    145     139   Jarett Van Zee               FR    Isaac Newton Christian Academy    26:20      8:29
    146     140   Jacob Santel                 FR    Isaac Newton Christian Academy    27:14      8:46
    147     141   Colvin Lund                  FR    Isaac Newton Christian Academy    28:11      9:04
    148           Jacob Ervin                  JR    Midland                           28:35      9:12
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North Linn Invitational
Varsity Boys     North Linn HS, Troy Mills, IA     10/7/2017     Light Rain, Wind S 10-20mph & 64°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Marion                            Score =   67
    1    Jeremy Fopma, SR               15:58  5:08
   10    Harrison Vanderlinden, JR      17:18  5:34
   14    Gaven Hiler, SO                17:35  5:39
   20    Cole Hemann, SO                17:48  5:44
   22    Connor Bjornsen, SR            17:50  5:45
   29    Matt Brase, JR                 18:00  5:47
   41    Tanner Shindelar, FR           18:19  5:54

  2) Clear Creek-Amana                 Score =   80
    7    Nick O'Connor, SO              17:13  5:32
    9    Brandon Barker, FR             17:17  5:34
   15    Cole Liebe, JR                 17:35  5:40
   16    Jack Sexton, SO                17:37  5:40
   33    Caleb Alcorn, FR               18:04  5:49
   57    Kaden McAreavy, JR             18:39  6:00
   71    Brandon McCarty, SO            18:56  6:05

  3) Tipton                            Score =  110
    8    Ben Ellis, JR                  17:15  5:33
   11    Caleb Shumaker, FR             17:22  5:36
   24    Trent Pelzer, SO               17:53  5:46
   25    Noah Jedlicka, JR              17:55  5:46
   42    Bryce Deerberg, SR             18:19  5:54
   48    Gabe Peach, SO                 18:31  5:58
   94    Brandon Valet, FR              19:35  6:18

  4) Williamsburg                      Score =  133
    5    Ben Lamparek, SR               17:08  5:31
   18    Grayson Groepper, SR           17:40  5:41
   27    Noah Elrod, SR                 17:57  5:47
   37    Kael Royster, SR               18:14  5:52
   46    Kaiden Royster, SO             18:27  5:56
   51    Reese Koppenhafer, SR          18:34  5:59
   66    Angelo Santiago, JR            18:51  6:04

  5) Mount Pleasant                    Score =  134
    2    Cody Mertens, JR               16:42  5:22
    6    Kyle Vanderham, SR             17:10  5:32
   28    Alec Gardner, JR               17:58  5:47
   39    Dalton Moyle, JR               18:18  5:53
   59    Drake Snavely, FR              18:42  6:01
   90    Dakota Triska, SO              19:26  6:15
   97    Joey Holtkamp, SR              19:42  6:20

  6) South Winneshiek                  Score =  155
    4    Derek Dietzenbach, SR          17:07  5:30
   12    Paul Hageman, JR               17:28  5:37
   31    Paxten Devilbiss, SR           18:02  5:48
   45    Emmett Schwartzhoff, SO        18:24  5:55
   63    Jamison Meyer, FR              18:46  6:02
   69    Austin Tieskoetter, SR         18:52  6:04
   81    Jacob Michels, JR              19:15  6:12

  7) Benton Community                  Score =  188
   23    Blaine Volesky, SR             17:53  5:45
   26    Nathaniel Caldwell, JR         17:57  5:47
   34    Dylan Spina, JR                18:07  5:50
   44    Drew Lange, SO                 18:22  5:55
   61    Russell Atwood, JR             18:45  6:02
   86    Bennett Gorkow, JR             19:22  6:14
   92    Sam Lavin, SR                  19:27  6:16

  8) Starmont                          Score =  194
   13    Mitchell Hayes, SR             17:32  5:39
   35    Christopher Baumgartner, SO    18:12  5:51
   38    Caleb Wittman, SR              18:16  5:53
   50    Colt Gilson, SR                18:32  5:58
   58    Carson Willie, SR              18:42  6:01
   74    Tyler Lynde, SR                19:02  6:07
   87    Henry Hahn, JR                 19:23  6:14

  9) Vinton-Shellsburg                 Score =  204
   19    Cole Tharp, SR                 17:45  5:43
   30    Nolan Haisman, JR              18:01  5:48
   32    Cameron Karr, SO               18:04  5:49
   43    Matt Karr, SR                  18:20  5:54
   80    Matt Andressen, SR             19:15  6:12
   85    Trent Sivola, JR               19:22  6:14
  107    Tyler Hekel, SR                20:08  6:29

 10) Hudson                            Score =  209
    3    Wyatt Kelly, SR                16:47  5:24
   40    Alan Jackson, JR               18:18  5:54
   47    Parker Ingamells, SR           18:29  5:57
   49    Sam Hansen, FR                 18:32  5:58
   70    Ben Kelly, FR                  18:54  6:05
   88    Bohdan Shkamarida, JR          19:23  6:14
  129    Jackson Selenke, SO            21:29  6:55

 11) Solon                             Score =  334
   54    Ethan Kober, SO                18:36  5:59
   60    Payton Philipp, SR             18:44  6:02
   65    Tyler Bilskie, FR              18:50  6:04
   73    Andrew Bransky, JR             19:01  6:07
   82    Edward Richey, FR              19:17  6:12
   89    Ben Devalk, FR                 19:24  6:15
   95    Kenji Fisher, SO               19:39  6:19

 12) Iowa City Regina                  Score =  381
   21    Nathan Meyer, SR               17:50  5:44
   62    Anthony Knepper, FR            18:45  6:02
   91    Michael Dunn, SO               19:27  6:16
  101    Robert Beck, SR                19:49  6:23
  106    Nicholas Yowell, SR            20:05  6:28
  109    Zach Kratz, JR                 20:19  6:32
  118    Ethan Boileau, SO              20:34  6:37

 13) Maquoketa Valley                  Score =  383
   36    Brenden Hogan, SR              18:12  5:52
   53    Derek Mensen, SO               18:35  5:59
   96    Tate Trenkamp, JR              19:41  6:20
   98    Daniel Hunter, JR              19:45  6:21
  100    Jon Siebert, JR                19:47  6:22
  102    Canyon Richardson, JR          19:51  6:23

 14) Cascade                           Score =  405
   56    Nolan Noonan, JR               18:38  6:00
   72    Will Potter, SO                18:57  6:06
   78    Aiden Noonan, FR               19:13  6:11
   83    Carson Nauman, FR              19:19  6:13
  116    Jonah Manternach, FR           20:29  6:35

 15) Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinb     Score =  408
   52    Derek Ciddio, JR               18:35  5:59
   68    Kenny Day, FR                  18:51  6:04
   77    Sam Schildroth, SO             19:09  6:10
  103    Max Schweppe, SR               19:56  6:25
  108    Marshall Day, JR               20:16  6:32
  113    Colton Sandell, SR             20:25  6:34
  122    Brady Appel, JR                20:46  6:41

 16) North Linn                        Score =  434
   17    Seth Boss, JR                  17:37  5:40
   84    Curtis Schott, FR              19:19  6:13
  104    Evan Gyorko, SO                20:00  6:26
  114    Jesse Gillingham, SO           20:26  6:35
  115    Mitchell Rawson, SR            20:28  6:35
  125    Jason Schwarzhoff, SR          21:09  6:49
  126    Greg Ward, SR                  21:13  6:50

 17) Marquette Catholic                Score =  465
   55    William Draus, SR              18:37  5:59
   64    Jebadiah Schwager, JR          18:47  6:03
  110    Jake Anderson, FR              20:21  6:33
  117    Caleb Schroeder, SR            20:31  6:36
  119    Nicholas Hager, SO             20:37  6:38
  127    Parker Mueller, SO             21:15  6:50
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North Linn Invitational
Varsity Boys     North Linn HS, Troy Mills, IA     10/7/2017     Light Rain, Wind S 10-20mph & 64°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

 18) Jesup                             Score =  483
   75    Ethan Backes, SR               19:06  6:09
   93    Zach Tovar, JR                 19:35  6:18
   99    Alex Moore, SR                 19:47  6:22
  105    Heath Wyant, SO                20:00  6:26
  111    Brady Wilson, SO               20:22  6:33
  112    Zach Meade, JR                 20:24  6:34
  123    Casey Alferink, FR             20:54  6:44

 19) Alburnett                         Score =  528
   76    Brandon Mather, SR             19:08  6:09
   79    Max Molander, SR               19:14  6:11
  121    Nolan Ossman, JR               20:42  6:40
  124    Dillon Kremer, SO              20:55  6:44
  128    Izic MacKey, JR                21:21  6:52
  130    Jared Graubard, JR             21:36  6:57
  131    Brent Sperfslage, SO           21:43  7:00

 20) Independence                      Score =  589
   67    Cliff Baldwin, SR              18:51  6:04
  120    Umberto Ponza, SR              20:39  6:39
  133    Vaughn Nabholz, SR             23:23  7:31
  134    Mark Morkel, SO                23:42  7:38
  135    Kepa Juaristi, JR              23:49  7:40
  136    Jacob Kurt, SO                 24:09  7:46
  138    Ben Kelly, SR                  25:56  8:21

 21) Isaac Newton Christian Academ     Score =  689
  132    Elliot Potter, SO              22:34  7:16
  137    Alec Zerpa, SO                 24:44  7:58
  139    Jarett Van Zee, FR             26:20  8:29
  140    Jacob Santel, FR               27:14  8:46
  141    Colvin Lund, FR                28:11  9:04

 Incomplete Teams:

 Edgewood-Colesburg
  129    Kody Hoeger, FR             21:21     6:52

 Midland
  131    Ryan Wariner, JR            21:21     6:52
  135    Owen Doll, FR               22:34     7:16
  148    Jacob Ervin, JR             28:35     9:12

 Postville
  122    Luis Garcia, FR             20:42     6:40
  137    Wilson Sajcap, SO           23:08     7:27
  144    Diego Nunez, FR             26:06     8:24
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